South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 16, 2024, 01:17:11 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2159 (Rat #0189, Act #0125 of 1985) General Bill, By D.C. Waldrop, D.L. Aydlette, R.L. Helmly, T.L. Hughston, H.L.
Mitchell, D.A. Moss, D.L. Ogburn, J.I. Rogers and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Act 111 of 1977, as amended, relating to auctions and auctioneers, so as to provide for the Auctioneers'
Commission to employ an Executive Director who shall have a minimum of five years experience as an auctioneer and to
delete the provision for the Commission to employ a Secretary-Treasurer.

01/16/85
01/16/85
03/06/85
03/13/85
03/14/85
03/19/85
03/19/85
04/23/85
05/15/85
05/15/85
05/22/85
05/28/85
05/31/85
05/31/85
05/31/85
06/11/85

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-311

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-311
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1126
Read second time HJ-1277

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1299

Introduced and read first time SJ-906

Referred to Committee on General SJ-906

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-1716

Read second time SJ-2112

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2112
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2203

Ratified R 189

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/31/85

Act No. 125

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



