South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 01:17:11 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2159 (Rat #0189, Act #0125 of 1985) General Bill, By D.C. Waldrop, D.L. Aydlette, R.L. Helmly, T.L. Hughston, H.L. Mitchell, D.A. Moss, D.L. Ogburn, J.I. Rogers and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Act 111 of 1977, as amended, relating to auctions and auctioneers, so as to provide for the Auctioneers' Commission to employ an Executive Director who shall have a minimum of five years experience as an auctioneer and to delete the provision for the Commission to employ a Secretary-Treasurer.

	•	· · ·
01/16/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-311
01/16/85	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-311
03/06/85	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1126
03/13/85	House	Read second time HJ-1277
03/14/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1299
03/19/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-906
03/19/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-906
04/23/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-1716
05/15/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2112
05/15/85	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2112
05/22/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2203
05/28/85		Ratified R 189
05/31/85		Signed By Governor
05/31/85		Effective date 05/31/85
05/31/85		Act No. 125
06/11/85		Copies available